## **RESOLUTION 2017-43**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING A DEPUTY TAX COLLECTOR

**WHEREAS,** the Township of Barnegat is desirous of filling the position of Deputy Tax Collector; and

**WHEREAS**, Nancy Elsasser is currently employed and appointed as Senior Tax Collector for the Tax Collector Office; and

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that Nancy Elsasser is hereby appointed as Deputy Tax Collector at an annual salary of \$43,000.00; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the above individual is hereby appointed to the position by the Township Committee.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a meeting held in the Municipal Complex at 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2017

> Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk